Duartment of State Duision of Corpora P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	tions		7000082:	<b>334775</b> 201043012
SUBJECT: Carp	e Diem of Palm Beach	, Inc.	未常常常味 (i_i	.00 *****?0.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an original	zinal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation an	d a check for:	
STO.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 =- Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	<ul> <li>\$87.50</li> <li>Filing Fee,</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>&amp; Certificate of</li> <li>Status</li> <li>CPY REQUIRED</li> </ul>	
FROM:	Jamal Smith	(Printed or typed)		• ••••••
101	North Clematis St. S		SECRE	02 OCT
		Address	ASSEE	
West	Palm, Beach, FL. 33 City,	401 State & Zip	FLOR	
Conta	ct S.J. Friedman, 70	3 684 1535		
		elephone number	The articles	
	NOTE: Please provide the of	iginal and one copy of	enc ai cicics.	

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and Chapter 621

ARTICLE I NAME:

The name of the corporation shall be Carpe Diem of Palm Beach, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

The principal place of business and mailing address is 101 North Clematis St, Suite #402, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33401 ARTICLE III PURPOSE:



ARTICLE IV SHARES:

There shall be one class of common stock with 5,000 shares at .01 par.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS:

The President shall be Jamal Smith and Vice President shall be Natalie Smith both of 101 North Clematis St. Suite #402, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33401

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT:

The name and address of the registered agent is Jamal Smith of 101 North Clematis St. Suite #402, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33401

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR:

Jamal Smith of 101 North Clematis St. Suite #402, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33401 is the Incorporator.

<u>× 10/3/02</u> Date ature/ Registered Agent + 10/3/02 Sign/ature/Incorporator

